FINANCE COMMITTEE.

A meeting of the Finance Committee was
held afterwards ― the Colonial Secretary
presiding. The following votes were passed:―

Employing a Detective

The Officer Administering the Government
recommended the Council to vote a sum of one
thousand three hundred and sixty-seven dollars
($1,367) in aid of the vote Treasury, A.―
Treasurer's Office, Personal Emoluments,
European Detective for protection of revenue
under Stamp, Liquor and other Ordinances.

Miscellaneous

The Officer Administering the Government
recommended the Council to vote a sum of four
thousand three hundred and twenty dollars
($4,320) in aid of the vote Public Works,
Extraordinary, Miscellaneous, Miscellaneous
Works.

Chief Justice's Pension

The Officer Administering the Government
recommended the Council to vote a sum of four
hundred and twenty-four dollars (£37 0s. 9d. at
1s.

[...]

The Officer Administering the Government
recommended the Council to vote a sum of four
thousand dollars ($4,000) in aid of the vote
Public Works, Extraordinary, Buildings, Post
Office.

Kap Sing Lighthouse.

The Officer Administering the Government
recommended the Council to vote a sum of one
thousand three hundred dollars ($1,300) in aid
of the vote Public Works, Extraordinary,
Buildings, Lighthouse and Quarters, Kap Sing
Island.